

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: 2024 Sanitary Trunk Sewer Project 7

Bidder: Pirc-Tobin Construction			Construction	Rathje Con	struction Co	Abode Cons	struction, Inc	Boomei	ang Corp	Shift Genera	l Contracting	Tschiggfrie I	Excavating Co	AVERAGE	
	Address:	2650 Old Quass Rd		PO Box 408		850 44th St		РО В	ox 227	4812 Har	vest Ct SW	425 Julien	Dubuque Dr		
City: Alburnett, IA 52202			t, IA 52202	Marion	, IA 52302	Marion, IA 52302		Anamosa, IA 52205		Cedar Rapids, IA 52404		Dubuque, IA 52003			
Bid Surety: 10%		10%		10%		10%		10%		10%					
Add Acknowledged.:		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes			
UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL I
\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,466.67	\$3,4
\$20.00	\$11,600.00	\$7.50	\$4,350.00	\$10.00	\$5,800.00	\$25.00	\$14,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,900.00	\$5.00	\$2,900.00	\$10.00	\$5,800.00	\$10.42	\$6,0
\$40.00	\$10,800.00	\$45.00	\$12,150.00	\$45.00	\$12,150.00	\$45.00	\$12,150.00	\$30.00	\$8,100.00	\$47.50	\$12,825.00	\$45.00	\$12,150.00	\$42.92	\$11,5
4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4		1

LOCATION: Marion, Iowa				Bid Surety:	10%		10%		10%		10%		10%		10%			
BID DATE: October 10, 2024 at 10am				.cknowledged.:	. Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes			
ITEM	DESCRIPTION EST		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
			44.000.00	44.000.00	4= ====	4= =====	40 500 00	40.700.00	4	4.000.00	4-00-00	4500.00	4500.00	4500.00	4= 000 00	4= 000 00		
1	Clearing and Grubbing	1 LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,466.67	\$3,466.67
2	Topsoil, On-site	580 CY	\$20.00	+==,000.00	\$7.50	\$4,350.00	\$10.00	1-7	\$25.00	\$14,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,900.00	\$5.00	\$2,900.00	\$10.00	\$5,800.00	\$10.42	\$6,041.67
3	Replacement of Unsuitable Backfill Material	270 CY	\$40.00		\$45.00	\$12,150.00	\$45.00	\$12,150.00	\$45.00	\$12,150.00	\$30.00	\$8,100.00	\$47.50	\$12,825.00	\$45.00	\$12,150.00	\$42.92	\$11,587.50
4	Trench Compaction Testing	1 LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00
5	Sanitary Sewer Gravity Main, Trenched, PVC, 18"	1601 LF 1 EA	\$140.00	\$224,140.00	\$100.00	\$160,100.00	\$113.00		\$125.00	\$200,125.00	\$120.00	\$192,120.00	\$92.00	\$147,292.00	\$180.00	\$288,180.00	\$121.67	\$194,788.33
6	Sanitary Sewer Abandonment, Plug 8 in		\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	-	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,066.67	\$1,066.67
7	Sanitary Sewer Abandonment, Fill and Plug, 10"	292 LF	\$10.00	\$2,920.00	\$10.00	\$2,920.00	\$8.00		\$15.00	\$4,380.00	\$30.00	\$8,760.00	\$10.00	\$2,920.00	\$9.00	\$2,628.00	\$13.67	\$3,990.67
8	Sanitary Sewer Abandonment, Fill and Plug, 15"	186 LF	\$10.00	\$1,860.00	\$15.00	\$2,790.00	\$10.00		\$20.00	\$3,720.00	\$50.00	\$9,300.00	\$15.00	\$2,790.00	\$15.00	\$2,790.00	\$20.83	\$3,875.00
9	Bypass Pumping	1 LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,050.00	\$6,050.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$7,841.67	\$7,841.67
10	Manhole, SW-0301, 48"	5 EA	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$39,000.00	\$5,130.00	\$25,650.00	\$8,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$10,520.00	\$52,600.00	\$9,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$8,075.00	\$40,375.00
11	Manhole, SW-303, 60"	1 EA	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,820.00	\$9,820.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$14,720.00	\$14,720.00
12	Remove Manhole (Partial)		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$990.00	\$990.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,465.00	\$1,465.00
13	Remove Manhole		\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,783.33	\$1,783.33
14	Full Depth Patch, Bituminous Sealcoat, 3/8" Double-Seal Coat	116 SY	\$85.00	\$9,860.00	\$50.00	\$5,800.00	\$60.00	\$6,960.00	\$62.00	\$7,192.00	\$50.00	\$5,800.00	\$28.00	\$3,248.00	\$28.00	\$3,248.00	\$46.33	\$5,374.67
15	Temporary Traffic Control	1 LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,491.67	\$1,491.67
16	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching for Hydraulic Seeding, Wetland Type	0.14 AC	\$8,000.00	\$1,120.00	\$5,500.00	\$770.00	\$5,250.00	\$735.00	\$5,000.00	\$700.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,120.00	\$1,500.00	\$210.00	\$7,750.00	\$1,085.00	\$5,500.00	\$770.00
17	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching for Hydraulic Seeding, Native Grass Type	2.1 AC	\$2,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,350.00	\$3,250.00	\$6,825.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,400.00	\$13,440.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,700.00	\$4,525.00	\$9,502.50
18	SWPPP Management	1 LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,133.33	\$2,133.33
19	Wattle	75 LF	\$5.00	\$375.00	\$5.50	\$412.50	\$5.50	\$412.50	\$5.00	\$375.00	\$3.00	\$225.00	\$2.00	\$150.00	\$5.00	\$375.00	\$4.33	\$325.00
20	Wattle Removal	75 LF	\$0.50	\$37.50	\$0.01	\$0.75	\$1.00	\$75.00	\$0.01	\$0.75	\$1.00	\$75.00	\$1.00	\$75.00	\$1.00	\$75.00	\$0.67	\$50.25
21	Silt Fence	590 LF	\$3.40	\$2,006.00	\$2.50	\$1,475.00	\$3.00	\$1,770.00	\$2.50	\$1,475.00	\$3.00	\$1,770.00	\$2.00	\$1,180.00	\$2.50	\$1,475.00	\$2.58	\$1,524.17
22	Silt Fence, Removal of Device	590 LF	\$0.50	\$295.00	\$0.01	\$5.90	\$0.50	\$295.00	\$0.01	\$5.90	\$1.00	\$590.00	\$0.50	\$295.00	\$0.50	\$295.00	\$0.42	\$247.80
23	Stabilized Construction Entrance	1 LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,020.00	\$3,020.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,495.00	\$2,495.00
24	Temporary Fence, Standard Safety Fence, 4'		\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$8.00	\$320.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$6.50	\$260.00	\$12.42	\$496.67
25	Construction Survey	1 LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,783.33	\$2,783.33
26	Mobilization 1 LS		\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$67,100.00	\$67,100.00	\$36,100.00	\$36,100.00
		ENGINEER	'S ESTIMATE:	\$392,263.50	76.7%	\$300,944.15	81.5%	\$319,781.50	87.3%	\$342,253.65	88.5%	\$347,300.00	89.0%	\$349,185.00	123.7%	\$485,211.00	91.1%	\$357,445.88
					Pirc-Tobin	Construction	Rathje Cor	nstruction Co	Abode Cons	struction, Inc	Boomer	ang Corp	Shift Genera	al Contracting	Tschiggfrie B	Excavating Co	AVE	RAGE
										•					- 00			